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ACANFORA LUIGI POMPEI ITALY Pompei N/A N/A 997,54 1.388,60

AGUGLIA UMBERTO REGGIO 
CALABRIA

ITALY Via Melacrino Morelli N/A N/A 100,00 420,93

AHMAD OMAR HAMA ALGHERO ITALY Alghero N/A N/A 480,00 702,40

ALLOCCA ROBERTO POZZUOLI ITALY Pozzuoli N/A N/A 450,00 71,50

ALTIERI VINCENZO MARIA ZINGONIA ITALY Zingonia N/A N/A 900,00 1.046,50

AMBROSIO GIOVANNI CAIVANO ITALY Caivano N/A N/A 450,00 807,31

AMMENDOLA CIRO MONASTIER ITALY Monastier N/A N/A 559,30

ANELLO GAETANO PETRALIA ITALY Petralia N/A N/A 730,00 950,00

ANGELINI ALBINA ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 450,00 60,81

ANGELONI ROSSANO FERMO ITALY Fermo N/A N/A 400,00 589,75

ARCANIOLO  DAVIDE NAPOLI ITALY Napoli N/A N/A 858,89 567,83

INDIVIDUAL NAMED DISCLOSURE - one line per HCP (i.e. all transfer of valur during a year for an individual HCP will be summed up: itemization should be available for the individual Recipient or public authorities' consultation only, as appropriate)

Allegato  1 STANDARDISED DISCLOSURE TEMPLATE

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Date of publication 30 June 2025
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ARDIZZONE ANGELO GRAVINA DI 
CATANIA 

ITALY Gravina Di Catania N/A N/A 450,00 1.198,41

ASSENZA GIOVANNI ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 1.143,00

ASUNIS ANNAMARIA CAGLIARI ITALY Cagliari N/A N/A 150,00 421,42

AVINO GIANLUCA PRATO ITALY Prato N/A N/A 850,00 750,00

AZZARITO GIUSEPPINA LAMEZIA TERME ITALY Lamezia Terme N/A N/A 858,89 520,00

BAGNASCO  IRENE TORINO ITALY Torino N/A N/A 350,00 936,76

BALDINI MARIELLA EMPOLI (FI) ITALY Empoli (Fi) N/A N/A 300,00 760,00

BALLA  JULIAN CREMONA ITALY Via Mantova 113 N/A N/A 533,33 363,00

BALSAMO GIUSEPPE GIUGLIANO IN 
CAMPANIA

ITALY Giugliano In Campania N/A N/A 600,00

BARILLARO FRANCESCO FOLIGNO ITALY Foligno N/A N/A 500,00 721,99

BARLETTA DAVIDE PAVIA ITALY Pavia N/A N/A 194,46

BARONE FRANCESCA ANTONIETTA RIETI ITALY Rieti N/A N/A 315,79 1.181,33

BARTALINI SABINA SIENA ITALY Siena N/A N/A 793,00 907,30

BARTOLI ANTONELLA FANO ITALY Fano N/A N/A 622,20
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BATTISTI CARLA SIENA ITALY Siena N/A N/A 450,00 617,31

BELBA ARBEN GROSSETO ITALY Grosseto N/A N/A 900,00 793,50

BELCASTRO VINCENZO LODI ITALY Largo Donatori Del Sangue 1 N/A N/A 350,00 763,80

BELLI SIMONE MASSA ITALY Massa N/A N/A 858,89 596,30

BELLINI ANNA MILANO ITALY Milano N/A N/A 702,00 1.514,40

BELLOLI STEFANIA LIVORNO ITALY Livorno N/A N/A 480,00 547,00

BELLUCCI PAOLA JESI ITALY Jesi N/A N/A 315,79 1.103,33

BENTIVEGNA LISA LIVORNO ITALY Livorno N/A N/A 100,00

BIAGINI SILVIA PISTOIA ITALY Pistoia N/A N/A 350,00 622,00

BILO LEONILDA NAPOLI ITALY Via Pansini, 2 N/A N/A 350,00 670,00

BONIFATI DOMENICO MARCO TREVISO ITALY Treviso N/A N/A 515,26

BRAULIN LUCA PORDENONE ITALY Pordenone N/A N/A 600,00 304,00

BRIGHINA LAURA MONZA ITALY Monza N/A N/A 420,00 64,08

BULGARESI MATTEO LASTRA A SIGNA 
/FIRENZE

ITALY Lastra A Signa (Fi)/Firenze N/A N/A 756,39
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BUSSA BRUNO OLBIA ITALY Olbia N/A N/A 194,46

CAFARIELLO CARMINE ROMA ITALY Via Tiburtina Valeria N/A N/A 368,85 635,03

CAIZZI FRANCO ROMA ITALY Via Apulia N/A N/A 730,00 928,20

CALABRESE BENEDETTO MILANO ITALY Milano N/A N/A 533,33 464,80

CALABRESE GIANCARLA ASSISI ITALY Assisi N/A N/A 100,00

CAMBARA ZUNIGA CARLOS SASSARI ITALY Sassari N/A N/A 590,00 1.152,12

CAMERIERE VALENTINA ANCONA ITALY Ancona N/A N/A 400,00 801,40

CAMPANELLA  DANIELA APPIANO 
GENTILE

ITALY Appiano Gentile N/A N/A 397,54 820,40

CAMPOSTRINI ELENA BRESCIA ITALY Piazzale Spedali Civili 1 N/A N/A 480,00 748,00

CANU DOMENICO EDOARDO BONORVA ITALY Bonorva N/A N/A 450,00 977,30

CAPECE MARCO NAPOLI ITALY Via Torquato Tasso 480 N/A N/A 150,00

CAPPA FRANCESCO COMO ITALY Via Castel Carnasino 10 N/A N/A 533,33 363,00

CARATOZZOLO SALVATORE BRESCIA ITALY Brescia N/A N/A 400,00 523,00

CARBONARO FABRIZIO FRASCATI ITALY Frascati N/A N/A 533,33 550,80
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CARBONE GABRIELE GUIDONIA ITALY Via Tiburtina N/A N/A 400,00 651,00

CARIA FABIO SAN GAVINO ITALY Reparto Urologia N/A N/A 730,00 951,00

CARISI SONIA CITTIGLIO ITALY Via Luvini 2 N/A N/A 315,79 1.155,53

CARLI FEDERICA PISA ITALY Pisa N/A N/A 194,46

CARTA ANDREA ANTONIO QUARTU 
SANT'ELENA 

ITALY Viale Marconi N/A N/A 590,00 621,30

CASELLATO SUSANNA  SASSARI ITALY  Sassari N/A N/A 350,00 894,90

CASSATA GIORGIO PALERMO ITALY Via Papa Sergio N/A N/A 730,00 888,00

CASTAGNOLA PATRIZIA NAPOLI ITALY Napoli N/A N/A 650,00 1.623,00

CASTAGNOLI ERASMO
VIGEVANO-

GARLASCO-PAVIA
ITALY Vigevano-Garlasco-Pavia N/A N/A 858,89 891,86

CASTELLUCCI ROBERTO ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 900,00 1.176,50

CATTANEO CARLO IGNAZIO BIELLA ITALY Biella N/A N/A 397,54 893,06

CERVELLINO ANGELA POTENZA ITALY Potenza N/A N/A 450,00 755,81

CESARACCIO  SARA SASSARI ITALY Sassari N/A N/A 612,48

CHELO FRANCESCA CAGLIARI ITALY Cagliari N/A N/A 875,00 223,08
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CHIESA VALENTINA MILANO ITALY Milano N/A N/A 702,00 1.436,90

CHIOCCHETTI BARBARA FIRENZE ITALY Torregalli N/A N/A 480,00 622,00

CHIRICO MARCO MASSAFRA ITALY Massafra N/A N/A 858,89 957,37

CHOUSSOS DIMITRIOS PAVIA ITALY Pavia N/A N/A 858,89 798,86

CIRIGLIANO  LORENZO TORINO ITALY Torino N/A N/A 500,00 111,50

CIRILLO PAOLO ASSEMINI ITALY Assemini N/A N/A 600,00 546,25

COA FRANCESCA CAGLIARI ITALY Cagliari N/A N/A 100,00 456,42

COLLAVINO JEANLOU UDINE ITALY Udine N/A N/A 91,80

COLOMBO MATTEO CHIOGGIA ITALY Chioggia N/A N/A 420,00 622,08

COMI CRISTOFORO VERCELLI ITALY Vercelli N/A N/A 420,00 64,08

CONTE FRANCESCA NAPOLI ITALY Napoli N/A N/A 480,00 520,00

CORDA DAVIDE SASSARI ITALY Sassari N/A N/A 100,00 464,33

CORENGIA ELISABETTA LEGNANO ITALY Legnano N/A N/A 420,00

CORINTI MATTEO S. FERMO DELLA 
BATTAGLIA

ITALY Via Ravona 20 N/A N/A 858,89 558,86
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COSCHIGNANO GIUSEPPE PONTEDERA ITALY Pontedera N/A N/A 858,89 975,52

COSCIONE MARIO BENEVENTO ITALY Benevento N/A N/A 858,89 1.415,88

COSSU SILVIA CAGLIARI ITALY Via Ospedale N/A N/A 350,00 627,64

COSTA GIOVANNI SASSARI ITALY Via Amendola N/A N/A 397,54 619,01

COSTA MATTIA ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 180,00

COSTANTINO EMANUELA CAGLIARI ITALY Cagliari N/A N/A 400,00 876,02

COZZA PIETRO PAOLO COSENZA ITALY Cosenza N/A N/A 858,89 1.223,32

COZZUPOLI PIETRO REGGIO 
CALABRIA

ITALY Reggio Calabria N/A N/A 900,00 1.088,50

CRESTANI ALESSANDRO UDINE ITALY Udine N/A N/A 900,00 1.127,50

CRISCUOLO CHIARA NAPOLI ITALY Napoli N/A N/A 400,00 696,90

CURRELI ANDREA SASSARI ITALY Sassari N/A N/A 858,89 1.299,63

CURTI GIARDINA MARCELLO CASTELVETRANO ITALY Castelvetrano N/A N/A 460,00 240,00

CUTRERA LUIGI CALTAGIRONE ITALY Caltagirone N/A N/A 150,00

DAJA JULIAN BRESCIA ITALY Piazzale Spedali Civili 1 N/A N/A 533,33 363,00



Sponsorship 
agreements with 
HCOs, POs/third 

parties appointed 
by HCOs to 

manage an Event

Registration 
Fees

Travel & 
Accomodation

Fees

Related expenses 
agreed in the fee for 

service or consultancy 
contract, including 

travel&accomodation 
relevant to the contract

Full name

HCPs: City of 
Principle Practice
HCOs: City where 

registered
POs:City where 

registered

Country of 
Principal 
Practice

Unique 
country 
identifie

r 
OPTION

AL

Donations and 
Grants to HCOs 

and POs

Contribution to costs of Events Fee for service and consultancy

TOTAL
 OPTIONAL

Principle Practice Address

DAL FABBRO BEATRICE GARBAGNATE 
MILANESE

ITALY Garbagnate Milanese N/A N/A 480,00 728,00

DALLA VALLE ELISABETTA GALLARATE ITALY Via Pastori N/A N/A 480,00 778,00

DALLE ORE MARIA CARLA TORINO ITALY Torino N/A N/A 730,00 120,00

DALLOCCHIO CARLO VOGHERA ITALY Voghera N/A N/A 420,00 64,08

D'AMATO FRANCESCO PALERMO ITALY Palermo N/A N/A 687,09

DATO CLEMENTE MELEGNANO ITALY Melegnano N/A N/A 420,00 64,08

DE LUCA GIOVANNI CORIGLIANO 
CALABRO

ITALY Corigliano Calabro N/A N/A 858,89 982,80

DE MARTIN  MICHELE  REGGIO 
CALABRIA

ITALY Via Willermin Asl N/A N/A 730,00 1.000,00

DE SANTIS GIUSEPPE MAGLIE ITALY Maglie N/A N/A 431,81

DE SIMONE ROBERTO ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 350,00

DE ZEN MICHELA PORTOGRUARO ITALY Portogruaro N/A N/A 250,00 80,10

DEL GAUDIO LUIGI C.MMARE DI 
STABIA

ITALY C.Mmare Di Stabia N/A N/A 350,00 700,00

DEL GOBBO MAURIZIO MACERATA ITALY Via Santa Lucia N/A N/A 420,00 697,28

DELLA VECCHIA ALDO EBOLI ITALY Eboli N/A N/A 730,00 1.127,50
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DERIU MARIA GRAZIA MILANO ITALY Milano N/A N/A 400,00 485,00

DEROSAS MONICA SASSARI ITALY Sassari N/A N/A 76,55

DI CROSTA GIUSEPPE RIETI ITALY Viale Matteucci N/A N/A 858,89 969,72

DI DOMENICO DANTE NAPOLI ITALY Napoli N/A N/A 507,50

DI FINO GIUSEPPE POTENZA ITALY Potenza N/A N/A 900,00 695,50

DI FRANCESCO  JACOPO COSIMO MONZA ITALY Monza N/A N/A 480,00 728,70

DI GIROLAMO ANTONIO GIUGLIANO IN 
CAMPANIA

ITALY Giugliano In Campania N/A N/A 858,89 469,32

DI MARIA FRANCO SANT'AGATA DI 
MILITELLO 

ITALY Sant'Agata Di Militello N/A N/A 150,00 276,05

DI PASQUALE  CLAUDIA PALESTRINA ITALY Palestrina N/A N/A 397,54 8,20

DI RUZZA  MARIA RITA FROSINONE ITALY Frosinone N/A N/A 350,00 345,00

DI TRAPANI DANILO PALERMO ITALY Via Messina Marine N/A N/A 150,00

DIDATO GIUSEPPE MILANO ITALY Milano N/A N/A 702,00 1.514,40

DOLSO PIERLUIGI UDINE ITALY Udine N/A N/A 480,00 732,57

DOMINA ELISABETTA LODI ITALY Largo Donatori Del Sangue 1 N/A N/A 315,79 1.166,73
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DONATI CLAUDIA PONTEDERA ITALY Pontedera N/A N/A 163,94

DUBBIOSO RAFFAELE NAPOLI ITALY Napoli N/A N/A 450,00 747,31

DURANTE VANIA BRINDISI ITALY Brindisi N/A N/A 350,00 578,24

ELIA  MARISA MESAGNE ITALY Via Mesagne N/A N/A 350,00 618,28

ERCOLI TOMMASO SASSARI ITALY Sassari N/A N/A 300,00

ESPA LORENZO CARBONIA ITALY Vle Arsia 25 N/A N/A 875,00 239,98

FAINI GIORDANO DESENZANO ITALY Desenzano N/A N/A 858,89 910,20

FALCHI PAOLO SINISCOLA/BULTE
I

ITALY Siniscola/Bultei N/A N/A 400,00 1.051,85

FANARI PAOLA CAGLIARI ITALY Cagliari N/A N/A 875,00 223,08

FANELLA  MARTINA ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 793,00 42,20

FARAONE NICOLA TORINO ITALY Torino N/A N/A 858,89 557,80

FATTORINI MASSIMO VITERBO ITALY Strada Tuscanese,42 N/A N/A 900,00 958,50

FERLAZZO EDOARDO REGGIO 
CALABRIA

ITALY Via Melacrino Morelli N/A N/A 350,00 684,96

FERLISI MONICA VERONA ITALY P.Zza Stefani N/A N/A 350,00 558,33
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FERRETTI ALESSANDRO ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 480,00

FERRI MATTEO VARESE ITALY Via Del Ponte N/A N/A 100,00 553,45

FILIDEI MARTA TERNI ITALY Viale Tristano Di Joannuccio N/A N/A 450,00 630,71

FLORIS  MAURILIO SENORBI ITALY Senorbi N/A N/A 730,00 997,00

FLORIS GIANLUCA MONSERRATO ITALY Monserrato N/A N/A 400,00 1.036,45

FORCHIA MANLIO NOLA ITALY Nola N/A N/A 315,79 1.206,33

FORNARO MICHELE NAPOLI ITALY Napoli N/A N/A 397,54 781,51

FORNASIER VITTORIO QUARTU ITALY Viale Marconi N/A N/A 533,33 643,88

FRANCALANZA ISABELLA PRATO ITALY Prato N/A N/A 875,00 206,40

FRANZESE FRANCO NAPOLI ITALY Napoli N/A N/A 900,00 849,70

FRERI ELENA  MARIA GIOVANNA MILANO ITALY Milano N/A N/A 350,00 788,00

FRONDIZI DOMENICO TERNI ITALY Viale Tristano Di Joannuccio N/A N/A 450,00 1.045,05

FUGGETTA  ALESSANDRO PORTOGRUARO ITALY Portogruaro N/A N/A 250,00 189,50

FUSI LAURA
SAN FERMO 

DELLA 
BATTAGLIA

ITALY San Fermo Della Battaglia N/A N/A 150,00 582,25
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GAETA FRANCESCO BUSTO ARSIZIO ITALY Via Volta, 1 N/A N/A 194,46

GALASSO  GIACOMO ERBA ITALY Erba N/A N/A 150,00

GALASSO RAFFAELE POTENZA ITALY Potenza N/A N/A 730,00 1.061,40

GALLAZZI MARCO VARESE ITALY Viale Borri 57 N/A N/A 420,00 64,08

GALLI ROSITA AREZZO ITALY Via Guadagnoli N/A N/A 350,00 620,00

GAMBARDELLA MARIA LUIGIA ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 793,00

GASTALDI CHRISTIAN BUSTO ARSIZIO ITALY Piazza Solaro 3 N/A N/A 858,89 833,71

GATTO MAURIZIA ACQUAVIVA 
DELLE FONTI

ITALY Acquaviva Delle Fonti N/A N/A 315,79 885,00

GAZZINA STEFANO BRESCIA ITALY Piazzale Spedali Civili 1 N/A N/A 1.500,00

GAZZOLA GIANMARCO CASTELFRANCO ITALY Castelfranco N/A N/A 315,79 1.157,63

GENNARO SERENA FANO ITALY Fano N/A N/A 100,00 419,85

GENTILE ANTONIO VOGHERA ITALY Voghera N/A N/A 590,00 1.014,67

GHABIN HASSAN TORINO ITALY Torino N/A N/A 858,89 752,76

GIACOBBE ANTONELLA MILANO ITALY Milano N/A N/A 480,00 728,00
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GIALLONARDO ANNA TERESA ROMA ITALY Viale Dell'Università 30 N/A N/A 350,00

GIAMMÓ ALESSANDRO TORINO ITALY Torino N/A N/A 900,00 1.321,50

GIANNANTONI ANTONELLA RIETI ITALY Rieti N/A N/A 590,00 716,70

GIARDINA RAIMONDO CATANIA ITALY Catania N/A N/A 858,89 522,43

GIGLIA FRANCESCA AGRIGENTO ITALY Agrigento N/A N/A 150,00 225,00

GIGLIO ANGELA MONZA ITALY Monza N/A N/A 150,00 572,85

GILIO FRANCESCA ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 480,00

GIOPATO FEDERICO TREVISO ITALY Treviso N/A N/A 350,00 662,90

GIORGIANNI ROBERTO MESSINA ITALY Viale Europa N/A N/A 150,00 51,05

GIULIANO LORETTA CATANIA ITALY Catania N/A N/A 350,00 639,19

GIULIODORI GIOIA SENIGALLIA ITALY Senigallia N/A N/A 793,00 960,00

GIUNTA GIUSEPPE PISA ITALY Pisa N/A N/A 526,30

GIUSTI MARIA CRISTINA MILANO ITALY Milano N/A N/A 420,00 64,08

GNONI VALENTINA TRICASE ITALY Tricase N/A N/A 480,00 410,00
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GOJANI CLAUDIO TORINO ITALY Torino N/A N/A 350,00 699,00

GRAGNANI FRANCESCA ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 450,00 60,81

GRANATA TIZIANA MILANO ITALY Milano N/A N/A 288,00

GRECO PIERGIORGIO PISA ITALY Pisa N/A N/A 544,10

GRITTI ALBERTO BERGAMO ITALY Via M. Gavazzeni, 21 N/A N/A 2.208,58 1.339,50

GRUGNO  ROSARIO MESSINA ITALY Via Prov. Palermo C.Da Casazza N/A N/A 150,00

GUERRINI RENZO FIRENZE ITALY Firenze N/A N/A 480,00 468,00

IACONIS SALVATORE NAPOLI ITALY Napoli N/A N/A 500,00 599,37

ILLIANO ESTER TERNI ITALY Viale Tristano Di Joannuccio N/A N/A 900,00 968,50

IMPELLIZZERI MATTEO BERGAMO ITALY Bergamo N/A N/A 480,00 768,00

INNEO VINCENZO MONZA ITALY Monza N/A N/A 858,89 1.107,46

IOSSA VINCENZO AVELLINO ITALY Avellino N/A N/A 592,50

IOVINE GRAZIA TORRE DEL 
GRECO

ITALY Torre Del Greco N/A N/A 450,00 71,50

IURATO CARLO RAGUSA ITALY Ragusa N/A N/A 900,00 998,50
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IZZI FRANCESCA ROMA ITALY Viale Oxford 81 N/A N/A 450,00 60,81

IZZO PIERLUIGI NAPOLI ITALY Napoli N/A N/A 858,89 791,39

KIFERLE LORENZO PRATO ITALY Prato N/A N/A 109,98

KOUKOUNA DESPOINA SIENA ITALY Siena N/A N/A 875,00

LA CARA ALFREDO TIVOLI ITALY Largo Parrozzani N/A N/A 450,00 60,81

LA GRECA CARMELO LUCCA ITALY Via Nuova 62, N/A N/A 163,94

LA PERA GIUSEPPE ROMA ITALY Via Delle Mura Gianicolensi N/A N/A 2.420,33 2.525,44

LA ROSA MATTEO TRAPANI ITALY Trapani N/A N/A 150,00 276,05

LACAVA GREGORIO
MESORACA-
SOVERATO-
GIRIFALCO

ITALY Via Messina N/A N/A 858,89 767,50

LAGIONI SARA TRIESTE ITALY Trieste N/A N/A 858,89 878,91

LAINO  MARCELLO BELVEDERE ITALY Belvedere N/A N/A 858,89 620,00

LANFRANCHI STEFANIA BREBBIA ITALY Via Petrarca 33 N/A N/A 315,79 1.167,73

LAVECCHIA SILVIA VOGHERA ITALY Voghera N/A N/A 900,00 1.113,50

LAVORENTI FIGUERAS PAMELA GUIDONIA ITALY Guidonia N/A N/A 315,79 1.129,73
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LEGA ALESSANDRO GUIDONIA ITALY Largo Parrozzani N/A N/A 397,54 8,20

LEMMA ANDREA ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 500,00

LEOPIZZI EMANUELA BRINDISI ITALY Brindisi N/A N/A 100,00 483,85

LEPORI TIZIANA QUARTU 
SANT'ELENA 

ITALY Quartu Sant'Elena N/A N/A 397,54 972,58

LIGUORI CLAUDIO ROMA ITALY Viale Oxford 81 N/A N/A 350,00

LIGUORI MICHELE ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 480,00 330,00

LODI MONICA MILANO ITALY Milano N/A N/A 350,00 738,00

LONGI GIUSEPPE BELLUNO ITALY Belluno N/A N/A 250,00 189,50

LORUSSO VINCENZO RIONERO IN 
VULTURE

ITALY Rionero In Vulture N/A N/A 533,33 363,00

LOTRECCHIANO GIUSEPPE BENEVENTO ITALY Benevento N/A N/A 900,00 892,50

LUGHEZZANI GIOVANNI ROZZANO ITALY Via Manzoni, 56 N/A N/A 900,00 1.018,50

LUPINI ALESSANDRO BRESCIA ITALY Brescia N/A N/A 420,00 64,08

MAFFUCCI ANDREA ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 1.300,00

MAGGIO ROSSELLA MAZARA DEL 
VALLO 

ITALY Mazara Del Vallo N/A N/A 480,00 736,42

HCPs
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MAININI GABRIELE MONZA ITALY Monza N/A N/A 1.500,00

MAIORANA ELISA ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 368,85 642,03

MAJELLO LUIGI QUALIANO ITALY Qualiano N/A N/A 450,00 643,31

MALARA CARMELO EROS BERGAMO ITALY Piazza Oms 1 N/A N/A 600,00 536,47

MALGIOGLIO PAOLO ALCAMO ITALY Alcamo N/A N/A 730,00 980,00

MANCA EFISIO CAGLIARI ITALY Cagliari N/A N/A 300,00

MANCOSU MARCO ORISTANO ITALY Oristano N/A N/A 300,00

MANICA MICHELE BERGAMO ITALY Piazza Oms 1 N/A N/A 150,00

MANISCALCO MICHELE TORINO ITALY Torino N/A N/A 420,00 612,08

MANNO CONCETTA MAZARA DEL 
VALLO 

ITALY Mazara Del Vallo N/A N/A 480,00 736,42

MANONI LEONARDO PISTOIA ITALY Pistoia N/A N/A 900,00 1.096,50

MARAONE ANNALISA ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 397,54 8,20

MARASCIA  GABRIELE PESCARA ITALY Pescara N/A N/A 533,33 512,80

MARCHESE RAGONA LELIO AGRIGENTO ITALY Agrigento N/A N/A 420,00 694,31
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MARCHIAFAVA  MORENO GUIDONIA ITALY Via Degli Esplosivi N/A N/A 397,54 8,20

MARINO CLAUDIO NAPOLI ITALY Via Sergio Pansini 5 N/A N/A 150,00

MARINO LAURA CATANZARO ITALY Catanzaro N/A N/A 450,00 831,31

MARINO VINCENZO LIVORNO ITALY Viale Alfieri N/A N/A 900,00 966,50

MARSILI FRANCESCA POTENZA ITALY Potenza N/A N/A 400,00 737,05

MARTINO RAFFAELE NAPOLI ITALY Napoli N/A N/A 500,00 642,86

MARUCCIA SERENA MONZA ITALY Monza N/A N/A 2.202,06 1.647,05

MATTOZZI SIMONE FANO ITALY Fano N/A N/A 100,00 499,75

MAURIZIO  MELIS SELARGIUS ITALY Via San Marco 113 N/A N/A 188,55

MAZZA GIONATHAN LODI ITALY Piazza Donatori Del Sangue 1 N/A N/A 100,00 548,85

MAZZEO ADOLFO ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 350,00 65,00

MECARELLI  ORIANO ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 350,00 395,00

MEDICI EMANUELE MACERATA ITALY Macerata N/A N/A 420,00 695,83

MELCHIORI LEONARDO TREVISO ITALY Treviso N/A N/A 875,00 203,80



Sponsorship 
agreements with 
HCOs, POs/third 

parties appointed 
by HCOs to 

manage an Event

Registration 
Fees

Travel & 
Accomodation

Fees

Related expenses 
agreed in the fee for 

service or consultancy 
contract, including 

travel&accomodation 
relevant to the contract

Full name

HCPs: City of 
Principle Practice
HCOs: City where 

registered
POs:City where 

registered

Country of 
Principal 
Practice

Unique 
country 
identifie

r 
OPTION

AL

Donations and 
Grants to HCOs 

and POs

Contribution to costs of Events Fee for service and consultancy

TOTAL
 OPTIONAL

Principle Practice Address

MELIS MONICA SELARGIUS ITALY Selargius N/A N/A 400,00 425,95

MERCENARO  MAURIZIO CAGLIARI ITALY Cagliari N/A N/A 858,89 1.032,95

MERICO BARBARA ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 450,00 60,81

MICELI VITO PALERMO ITALY Piazzetta Salerno N/A N/A 858,89 288,00

MICHELI SARA FOLIGNO ITALY Foligno N/A N/A 100,00 260,00

MIELE GIROLAMO ROCCARAINOLA ITALY Roccarainola N/A N/A 315,79 1.156,13

MILESI CRISTIANA PONTEDERA ITALY V.Roma N/A N/A 900,00 966,50

MILIOTO VINCENZO AGRIGENTO ITALY Agrigento N/A N/A 590,00 529,00

MILITO GIUSEPPE BRESCIA ITALY Piazzale Spedali Civili 1 N/A N/A 350,00 743,10

MINACAPILLI  GIUSEPPE AGRIGENTO ITALY Agrigento N/A N/A 85,00

MISCIAGNA SANDRO VITERBO ITALY Strada Sammartinese Snc N/A N/A 765,79 1.857,64

MITTINO IRENE GARBAGNATE 
MILANESE

ITALY Garbagnate Milanese N/A N/A 900,00 1.043,50

MOLLE DEBORA COLLEFERRO ITALY Colleferro N/A N/A 397,54 8,20

MORELLI EMILIO MIRABELLA 
ECLANO

ITALY Mirabella Eclano N/A N/A 730,00 981,10
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MOTTOLA ANTONIO EMPOLI (FI) ITALY Empoli (Fi) N/A N/A 533,33 363,00

MURA GIUSEPPE OLBIA ITALY Olbia N/A N/A 420,00 775,20

MURA MARCELLO CAGLIARI ITALY Cagliari N/A N/A 300,00

MUSCOLO EMANUELE CASTELFRANCO 
VENETO 

ITALY Castelfranco Veneto N/A N/A 420,00 602,68

NAPOLI  RENATA CONEGLIANO ITALY Conegliano N/A N/A 533,33 480,25

NARDELLA ANDREA ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 315,79 1.181,33

NASO MARIAGRAZIA CATANIA ITALY Catania N/A N/A 150,00

NEGRI ERCOLE COMO ITALY Via Castel Carnasino 10 N/A N/A 900,00 1.173,50

NEIRA  DARIO COLLEGNO ITALY Collegno N/A N/A 730,00 120,00

NICITA ALESSIA COLLEFERRO ITALY Colleferro N/A N/A 397,54 8,20

NIEDDU ANTONIO SASSARI ITALY Sassari N/A N/A 368,85 802,03

NIGRO PASQUALE PERUGIA ITALY Perugia N/A N/A 450,00 722,37

NOCERINO CRISTOFARO NAPOLI ITALY Napoli N/A N/A 450,00 755,31

NOTARELLI ANTONELLA FIRENZE ITALY Firenze N/A N/A 400,00 597,50
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NOTARRIGO  MICHELE CAGLIARI ITALY Via Is Mirrionis N/A N/A 858,89 1.022,95

NUZZI AMEDEO MADDALONI ITALY Maddaloni N/A N/A 730,00 912,00

OGHERI FILIPPO MONTEBELLUNA ITALY Montebelluna N/A N/A 397,54 860,14

ORLANDINI FRANCESCO CAGLIARI ITALY Piazzale Ricchi N/A N/A 480,00 627,64

PACI CRISTINA SAN BENETTO 
DEL TRONTO

ITALY San Benetto Del Tronto N/A N/A 315,79 1.104,33

PACIELLO NICOLA POTENZA ITALY Potenza N/A N/A 480,00 410,00

PAGLIA GABRIELLA TORINO ITALY Torino N/A N/A 480,00 996,50

PALETTA ROSINA CREMA ITALY Largo U. Dossena N/A N/A 300,00 407,00

PALMISANI  TERESA TIVOLI ITALY Largo Parrozzani N/A N/A 450,00 60,81

PANEBIANCO MARIANGELA CATANIA ITALY Catania N/A N/A 480,00 1.098,19

PANNILUNGHI VITTORIO FELTRE ITALY Feltre N/A N/A 250,00 142,00

PANTALONE GLORIA ANCONA ITALY Ancona N/A N/A 480,00 738,40

PARISI PASQUALE ROMA ITALY Via Di Grottarossa 1035 N/A N/A 450,00 65,00

PARMA PAOLO MANTOVA ITALY Mantova N/A N/A 900,00 1.018,50
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PARROTTO DONATO BELLUNO ITALY Belluno N/A N/A 280,00 189,50

PASCARELLA ANGELO REGGIO 
CALABRIA 

ITALY Reggio Calabria N/A N/A 350,00 624,40

PASCARELLA MARIA GRAZIA LODI ITALY Largo Donatori Del Sangue 1 N/A N/A 350,00 704,00

PASOLINI MARIA PIA BRESCIA ITALY Piazzale Spedali Civili 1 N/A N/A 350,00 850,00

PASQUINI MASSIMO ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 397,54 8,20

PERETTI FEDERICA TORINO ITALY Torino N/A N/A 858,89 1.075,50

PERINI MICHELE CASTELLANZA ITALY Via Gerenzano 2 N/A N/A 765,79 2.027,64

PERRI GABRIELLA MILANO ITALY Milano N/A N/A 480,00 811,20

PERUGINO  UMBERTO ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 950,00 660,81

PERUZZI CINZIA MONZA ITALY Monza N/A N/A 350,00 728,00

PESALLACCIA MARTINA MACERATA ITALY Macerata N/A N/A 450,00 669,91

PEZZELLA MARIANNA NAPOLI ITALY Napoli N/A N/A 350,00 585,00

PIANEZZA OSCAR GRAVEDONA ED 
UNITI

ITALY Gravedona Ed Uniti N/A N/A 858,89 1.162,45

PIBI PIERLUIGI GHILARZA ITALY Ghilarza N/A N/A 730,00 997,00
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PICCINI  ALESSANDRA COLLEFERRO ITALY Colleferro N/A N/A 315,79 1.128,93

PICCIOLI MARTA ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 400,00 481,55

PICCOLO AURELIO C.MMARE DI 
STABIA

ITALY C.Mmare Di Stabia N/A N/A 997,54 1.388,60

PIERFELICE FEDERICA FRANCAVILLA ITALY Francavilla N/A N/A 420,00 738,08

PIERGUIDI  LAURA COMO ITALY Como N/A N/A 420,00 479,08

PIERI  ILARIA TORINO ITALY Via Tamagno 5 N/A N/A 350,00 764,00

PIERSANTI MARTINA   ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 180,00

PIGA SALVATORE MURAVERA ITALY Muravera N/A N/A 533,33 641,55

PILATO VALENTINA MILANO ITALY Milano N/A N/A 315,79 1.144,33

PILOLLI NICOLA TARANTO ITALY Via Bruno N/A N/A 100,00 458,85

PIPPIA MATTEO SASSARI ITALY Sassari N/A N/A 615,13

PIQUE' SANZ ELENA PALERMO ITALY Via Messina Marine N/A N/A 150,00 276,05

PIRAS  CLAUDIA CAGLIARI ITALY Cagliari N/A N/A 420,00 788,44

PIZZUTI  VALERIO GROSSETO ITALY Grosseto N/A N/A 900,00 982,10
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PLETTO SIMONE ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 590,00 787,10

POIDOMANI ANTONELLA GIARRE ITALY Giarre N/A N/A 150,00 51,05

POLI ROBERTO CREMONA ITALY Via Postumia N/A N/A 600,00 638,18

POLITO CHIARA ASTI ITALY Asti N/A N/A 150,00

POLIZZI LORENZO MONSERRATO ITALY Monserrato N/A N/A 350,00 627,64

POLLICINO PATRIZIA MESSINA ITALY Via Prov. Palermo C.Da Casazza N/A N/A 150,00 51,05

POLO FEDERICA SASSSRI ITALY Sasssri N/A N/A 590,00 732,20

PONTRELLI GIUSEPPE TARANTO ITALY Taranto N/A N/A 350,00 578,24

PRETORE EUGENIO ASCOLI PICENO ITALY Ascoli Piceno N/A N/A 858,89 1.061,24

PREVETE  ELISABETH ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 397,54 8,20

PRUNA DARIO CAGLIARI ITALY Via Ospedale N/A N/A 100,00 623,92

PULITANO  PATRIZIA ROMA ITALY Viale Dell'Università 30 N/A N/A 1.143,00 410,00

PURCARO  CARLO PALOMBARA ITALY Palombara N/A N/A 450,00 60,81

QUADRI STEFANO BERGAMO ITALY Piazza Oms 1 N/A N/A 480,00 895,20
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RADICE ROSSELLA COMO ITALY Via Napoleona 60 N/A N/A 730,00 792,50

RAFFAELLA MARIA MASURI MACOMER ITALY Macomer N/A N/A 420,00 745,51

RAGUSO SALVATORE GALATINA ITALY Galatina N/A N/A 858,89 888,20

RAITI ANTONIO VERONA ITALY Verona N/A N/A 849,93

RAMPI DAVIDE CREMONA ITALY Viale Trento E Trieste 15 N/A N/A 397,54 812,21

RENNA  ROSARIA BENEVENTO ITALY Benevento N/A N/A 350,00 633,00

RESSA GAETANO TARANTO ITALY Talsano, Tramontone N/A N/A 590,00 40,00

RICCI ANNALISA PERUGIA ITALY Perugia N/A N/A 350,00

RIGATTI LORENZO MILANO ITALY Milano N/A N/A 590,00 732,41

RINALDI ROBERTA TERNI ITALY Via Ippocrate, 164 N/A N/A 400,00

RINALDUZZI STENO RIETI ITALY Rieti N/A N/A 315,79 1.194,33

RISI ORESTE BERGAMO ITALY Piazzale Ospedale 1 N/A N/A 858,89 906,60

RIZZO  MARINA PALERMO ITALY Piazzetta Salerno N/A N/A 420,00 795,29

RIZZO DOMENICO TERNI ITALY Terni N/A N/A 900,00 1.108,50
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ROSSI ANTONELLA ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 480,00 65,00

ROSSI DE VERNANDOIS JACOPO ADOLFO TERNI ITALY Viale Tristano Di Joannuccio N/A N/A 900,00 1.039,50

ROSSI GIUSEPPE BRESCIA ITALY Brescia N/A N/A 397,54 921,10

ROSSI VERA TERNI ITALY Terni N/A N/A 350,00 541,80

RUBINO CONCETTA PALERMO ITALY Via La Loggia N/A N/A 150,00 276,05

RUIU ELISA SASSARI ITALY Sassari N/A N/A 875,00 364,69

RUSSELLO ALFONSO CASARANO ITALY Via Spagna N/A N/A 420,00 846,18

SALERNO GIOVANNI LUCA MISTERBIANCO ITALY Misterbianco N/A N/A 590,00 100,00

SANNA FEDERICA SASSARI ITALY Sassari N/A N/A 730,00 1.022,00

SANNA GIAN MARIO BRA ITALY Via Goito N/A N/A 730,00 730,00

SANNA MARIO OLBIA ITALY Olbia N/A N/A 730,00 934,00

SANTANGELO FRANCESCO SCIACCA ITALY Sciacca N/A N/A 150,00 276,05

SANTINI VASCO ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 1.822,70 1.228,00

SARRO  LIDIA TORINO ITALY Torino N/A N/A 400,00 613,00
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SCADUTO GIOVANNA PALERMO ITALY Palermo N/A N/A 590,00 529,00

SCALVINI ANDREA BRESCIA ITALY Brescia N/A N/A 350,00 775,00

SCATENA PAOLA RIETI ITALY Rieti N/A N/A 450,00 617,31

SCHIFANO NICOLÒ VARESE ITALY Viale Borri, 58 N/A N/A 858,89 994,41

SEBASTIANELLI MICHELA JESI ITALY Jesi N/A N/A 100,00 367,85

SESSA EDOARDO MESSINA ITALY Centro Neuro Lesi N/A N/A 150,00 51,05

SEVERINI GIUSEPPE NAPOLI ITALY Napoli N/A N/A 900,00 770,90

SINISCALCHI ANTONIO COSENZA ITALY Cosenza N/A N/A 315,79 1.264,73

SOLI IRENE FOLIGNO ITALY Foligno N/A N/A 1.026,24

SOLLA EMANUELA CAGLIARI ITALY Cagliari N/A N/A 400,00 840,02

SOLLAZZI ELEONORA PISA ITALY Pisa N/A N/A 213,80

SOTTILE FABRIZIO MESSINA ITALY Contrada Sperone N/A N/A 150,00

SQUILLANTE MASSIMO PAGANI ITALY Pagani N/A N/A 850,00 1.462,81

STIVAL BARBARA SARONNO ITALY Piazza Borella 1 N/A N/A 480,00 663,00
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STRINATI FRANCESCO TERNI ITALY Terni N/A N/A 165,00

TALLIS VALERIA NUORO ITALY Nuoro N/A N/A 730,00 997,00

TANASI SEBASTIANO SIRACUSA ITALY Siracusa N/A N/A 900,00 793,50

TANCA SALVATORE GIOVANNI BATTISTA SASSARI ITALY Sassari N/A N/A 300,00 760,00

TARSITANI  LORENZO ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 397,54 8,20

TARTARA ELENA PAVIA ITALY Pavia N/A N/A 350,00 544,90

TATIANA  SOLINAS SASSARI ITALY Sassari N/A N/A 194,46

TEDDE ANGELO SASSARI ITALY Sassari N/A N/A 858,89 1.211,25

TELI ALESSIA BERGAMO ITALY Bergamo N/A N/A 400,00

TERENZI RICCARDO ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 350,00 65,00

TISCIONE DANIELE TRENTO ITALY Trento N/A N/A 500,00 111,50

TOCCACELI BLASI MARCO ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 1.300,00

TODISCO MASSIMILIANO PAVIA ITALY Pavia N/A N/A 420,00 64,08

TOMBINI MARIO ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 800,00 125,81
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TONZIELLO ROSA AVERSA ITALY Aversa N/A N/A 350,00 610,00

TORELLI FABRIZIO MONZA ITALY Monza N/A N/A 900,00 1.005,30

TRAMACERE LUCIANA FIRENZE ITALY Torregalli N/A N/A 350,00 468,00

TRAPASSI ANTONELLA SIENA ITALY Siena N/A N/A 140,40 556,00

TRAVAGLIATI FEDERICO PALESTRINA ITALY Via Di Porta San Martino N/A N/A 397,54 8,20

TRAVAGLINI FABRIZIO SCANDICCI ITALY Scandicci N/A N/A 730,00 852,00

TRICHES CRISTINA BELLUNO ITALY Belluno N/A N/A 400,00 427,00

TRICOLI LUCA GALLARATE ITALY Via Pastori, 6 N/A N/A 420,00 484,08

TRIGGIANI LEONARDO ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 315,79 1.162,33

UASONE ELISABETTA TIVOLI ITALY Tivoli N/A N/A 480,00

URSINO  RITA GUIDONIA ITALY Via Tiburtina Valeria N/A N/A 400,00 651,00

URSO LIDIA ERICE ITALY Erice N/A N/A 276,05

VALENTINI MANUEL ARMANDO TIVOLI ITALY Tivoli N/A N/A 730,00 928,20

VATTI GIAMPAOLO SIENA ITALY Siena N/A N/A 793,00 907,30
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VELARDITA CARMELITA CASTELFRANCO 
VENETO 

ITALY Castelfranco Veneto N/A N/A 250,00 142,00

VENEZIANO ITALO ANTONIO MATERA ITALY Matera N/A N/A 500,00 666,44

VERRIENTI PIERANGELO PISTOIA ITALY Pistoia N/A N/A 900,00 983,50

VESPRINI LOREDANO MONTEGRANAR
O

ITALY Montegranaro N/A N/A 450,00 658,26

VIANA PAOLO OSTIA ITALY Ostia N/A N/A 350,00

VIOLANTE  GUIDO SETTIMO ITALY Settimo N/A N/A 730,00 120,00

VISELLI FABIO ROMA ITALY Roma N/A N/A 420,00 864,08

ZAGO TIZIANO RHO ITALY Corso Europa, 250 N/A N/A 858,89 714,95

ZOFREA GIOVANNINO TERNI ITALY Viale Tristano Di Joannuccio N/A N/A 480,00 506,80

ARCANIOLO DAVIDE NAPOLI ITALY NAPOLI N/A N/A 1.000,00

BOERI LUCA MILANO ITALY MILANO N/A N/A 1.000,00

CARUCCI SARA CAGLIARI ITALY CAGLIARI N/A N/A 1.500,00

CIMINO SEBASTIANO DIEGO CATANIA ITALY CATANIA N/A N/A 1.000,00

CRESTANI ALESSANDRO UDINE ITALY UDINE N/A N/A 1.000,00
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GAGLIANO ANTONELLA MESSINA ITALY MESSINA N/A N/A 1.000,00

GIANTURCO LUIGI MILANO ITALY VIA F. SFORZA 28 N/A N/A 1.500,00

MARTINO FRANCESCO BRESCIA ITALY BRESCIA N/A N/A 3.000,00

MENCHINI FABRIS FILIPPO PISA ITALY PISA N/A N/A 1.000,00

MIGLIARESE GIOVANNI PAVIA ITALY PAVIA N/A N/A 1.500,00

MINA CONCETTA ROMA ITALY ROMA N/A N/A 1.000,00

PELLEGRINO FERDINANDO SALERNO ITALY SALERNO N/A N/A 1.500,00

POLLASTRI FEDERICA FIRENZE ITALY FIRENZE N/A N/A 1.000,00

POLONI NICOLA VARESE ITALY VARESE N/A N/A 1.000,00

RAFFAELE MASSIMO MESSINA ITALY MESSINA N/A N/A 1.000,00

ROSATI ELEONORA FIRENZE ITALY LARGO BRAMBILLA 3 N/A N/A 1.000,00

VICINANZA FEDERICO PERUGIA ITALY PERUGIA N/A N/A 1.000,00

N/A N/A 19.455,38 20.755,15 6.500,00

N/A N/A 33,00 33,00 3,00
Optional

OTHER NOT INCLUDED ABOVE - where information cannot be disclosed on an individual basis for legal reasons

Aggregate amount attributable to transfers of value to such Recipients

Number of Recipients in aggregate disclosure
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N/A N/A 7% 7% 15%
N/A

HCO 1 Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Optional

HCO 2 Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Optional

etc. Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Optional

Aggregate amount attributable to transfers of value to such Recipients Aggregate HCOs Aggregate HCOs Aggregate HCOs Aggregate HCOs Aggregate HCOs Aggregate HCOs Optional

number number number number number number Optional

% % % % % %

N/A

PO 1 Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Optional

PO 2 Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Optional

etc. Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Yearly amount Optional

Aggregate POs Aggregate POs Aggregate POs Aggregate POs Aggregate POs Aggregate POs
Optional

number number number number number number
Optional

HCOs

 % of the number of Recipients included in the aggregate disclosure in the total number, by category, of Recipients disclosed

INDIVIDUAL NAMED DISCLOSURE - one line per HCO (i.e. all transfers of value during a year for an individual HCO will be summed up: itemization should be available for the individual Recipient or public authorities' consultation only, as appropriate)

OTHER NOT INCLUDED ABOVE - where information cannot be disclosed on an individual basis for legal reasons

% of the number of Recipients included in the aggregate disclosure in the total number, by category, of Recipients 
disclosed

Number of Recipients in aggregate disclosure

INDIVIDUAL NAMED DISCLOSURE - one line per PO (i.e. all transfer of value during a year for an individual PO will be summed up: itemization should be available for the individual Recipient or public authorities' consultation only, as appropriate)

OTHER NOT INCLUDED ABOVE - where information cannot be disclosed on an individual basis fpr legal reasons

Aggregate amount attributable to transfers of value to such Recipients

Number of Recipients in aggregate disclosure

POs
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